BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF:)	
)	
)	AS 2021-006
PETITION OF SOUTHERN ILLINOIS)	Adjusted Standard
COOPERATIVE FOR AN)	
ADJUSTED STANDARD FROM 35)	
ILL. ADM. CODE 845 OR, IN THE)	
ALTERNATIVE A FINDING OF)	
INAPPLICABILITY	ĺ	

NOTICE OF SERVICE OF DISCOVERY DOCUMENTS

To: SOUTHERN ILLINOIS COOPERATIVE

Steve Bonebrake

Bina Joshi

Joshua More

ARENTFOX SCHIFF LLP

233 South Wacker Drive

Suite 6600

Chicago, Illinois 60606

Steve.bonebrake@afslaw.com

Bina.joshi@afslaw.com

Joshua.more@afslaw.com

ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

Don Brown, Clerk

James R. Thompson Center

100 W. Randolph, Suite 11-500

Chicago, IL 60601

Don.brown@illinois.gov

ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

Carol Webb, Hearing Officer

1021 North Grand Avenue East

Springfield, Illinois 62794-9274

Carol.webb@illinois.gov

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have today served on the Petitioner the following discovery documents in the above-referenced matter:

Illinois EPA's Responses to SIPC's Second Set of Interrogatories to IEPA.

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 06/09/2023

Respectfully submitted,

/s/Stefanie N. Diers

Stefanie N. Diers

Date: June 9, 2023 ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY,

Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19276 Springfield, IL 62794-9276 (217) 782-5544 Stefanie.diers@illinois.gov

BY:

THIS FILING IS SUBMITTED ELECTRONICALLY

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 06/09/2023

PROOF OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, on oath state that I have served copies of ILLINOIS EPA'S RESPONSES

TO SIPC'S SECOND SET OF INTERROGATORIES, by email to the following:

SOUTHERN ILLINOIS COOPERATIVE

Steve Bonebrake
Bina Joshi
Joshua More
ARENTFOX SCHIFF LLP
233 South Wacker Drive
Suite 6600
Chicago, Illinois 60606
Steve.bonebrake@afslaw.com

Bina.joshi@afslaw.com
Joshua.more@afslaw.com

on June 9, 2023; and a copy of Respondent's NOTICE OF SERVICE OF DISCOVERY

DOCUMENTS and this **PROOF OF SERVICE** upon:

ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD Don Brown, Clerk James R. Thompson Center 100 W. Randolph, Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601

ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD Carol Webb, Hearing Officer 1021 North Grand Avenue East Springfield, Illinois 62794-9274

by email on June 9, 2023.

<u>s/ Stefanie N. Diers</u> Stefanie N. Diers